STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NO. 7-16-70-37

AMENDMENT NO. 2
Software VAR
Arizona NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. ADSPQ16-130652
CDW Government LLC {Contractor)

This Amendment 2 (‘Amendment”) for Participating Addendum Number 7-16-70-37 {'Participating
Addendum”) is entered into between the State of California, Depariment of General Services (*“DGS” or
"State”) and CDW Government LLC (*Contractor’). The parties mutually agree to amend the
Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Agreement is extended from April 7, 2019 to April 7, 2020. Section 2. TERM, Subpart A is revised
to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon sighature approval by the State and
end April 7, 2020, or upon termination, whichever cceurs first.

2. Section 18. CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, Subpart C is amended to read as follows:

The State Contract Administrator for this Participating Addendum shall be as follows:

Name: Julie Matthews

Phone: {916) 375-4812

E-Mail; Julie. Matthews@dgs.ca.gov
Address: State of California

Department of General Services
Procurement Division

707 Third Street, 2nd Floor, MS 2-202
West Sacramento, CA 95605

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both
parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR
Department of General Services CDW Government LLC
Agency /4% % Contractor Name
s, //é/ 5549 &ﬂd/ﬁ&h&w g t01)
Sig a‘fd’re of Authorized ngner Date Signed Signatur ad Srgner . Date Signed
/ . Ci ﬂrﬁ' REI R FI T
wter b Hullov Mo L e o
Printed Name and Title of Authorized Signsr Printed Name and Title ofAuthonzed Srgner )4
23c N. Milwavke < v
707 Third Street .
West Sacramento, CA 95605 Vernon Hills , Ll & OOé/
Address Address

Page 1 of 1




